Night Owls 7 Ponteland 21/1/16
Name Class

Long Orange 4 km.

Chris Stafford M21
Patrick Smyth M55
Frances Shillitoe M40
Mark Kostadinov M20
Alex Machin M21
Fred Miller M65
Jim Murphy M60
Orange 3 km.

Katherine Crosby W40

Club

UNOC
NATO
NATO
UNOC
SOS

NATO
NATO

NATO

20:50
26:43
28:35
32:47
43:51
45:06
67:09

38:42

Thanks to the competitors who turned out to make it worthwhile.
Apologies for a couple of controls which were placed incorrectly

due to the light failing faster that | expected.

Thanks to John Crosby for map printing and Anne for taking over

when | had to do a family taxi ru

n.

Finally, thanks to Katherine for collecting controls

Jeremy Lakey
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