Night Owls 7 Ponteland 21/1/16

Name	Class	Club	
Long Orange 4 km. Chris Stafford	M21	UNOC	20:50
Patrick Smyth	M55	NATO	26:43
Frances Shillitoe	M40	NATO	28:35
Mark Kostadinov	M20	UNOC	32:47
Alex Machin	M21	SOS	43:51
Fred Miller	M65	NATO	45:06
Jim Murphy	M60	NATO	67:09
Orange 3 km.			
Katherine Crosby	W40	NATO	38:42

Thanks to the competitors who turned out to make it worthwhile. Apologies for a couple of controls which were placed incorrectly due to the light failing faster that I expected.

Thanks to John Crosby for map printing and Anne for taking over when I had to do a family taxi run.

Finally, thanks to Katherine for collecting controls

Jeremy Lakey